SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10143/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2024 in WA No. 282/2023 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

ANITHA T.P.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Petitioner(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.105561/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.105558/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 12-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Pazhanganat, Adv.

Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Sugam Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. R. Priya, Adv.

Ms. Gunjan Rathore, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents/facts/ annexures are allowed.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, status quo, existing as on today, shall be maintained by the parties.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)